

ITEM NO.51 COURT NO.8 SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

21236-21245/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/08/2013

in DBCWP No. 9626/2013, DBCWP No. 9639/2013, DBCWP No. 9641/2013,

DBCWP No. 9642/2013, DBCWP No. 9643/2013, DBCWP No. 9651/2013,

DBCWP No. 9652/2013, DBCWP No. 9662/2013, DBCWP No. 9663/2013,

DBCWP No. 9664/2013 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at

Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARWAN KUMAR KUMAWAT & ETC., ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21407-21411/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 21412-21416/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 21417-21421/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 21422-21424/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 21426-21430/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 21431-21432/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 21434-21436/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 21437-21438/2014

1

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 21439-21443/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 21444-21448/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21449-21451/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 05/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Shanker, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Setia, Adv.

Mr. Yudhister Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. A.K. De, Adv.

Mr. Zahid Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. A. Shina, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. D. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Nayyar Siddiqui, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

List the matters for final disposal.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master

3