

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 1172-1176 OF 2016

WITH

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 1177-1181, 1187-1189, 1190-1194,
1195-1196, 1197-1199, 1200-1201, 1202-1206, 1207-1211,
1212-1214 OF 2016**

STATE OF RAJASTHAN(MINES DEPARTMENT) & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

ARVIND JAIN & ETC

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 29.11.2016. Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 29.11.2016 enclosed herewith.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 1172-1176 OF 2016

It is submitted that there are 5 respondents in this appeal. Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate. Respondent No. 4 is represented through Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Advocate and respondent No. 5 is represented through Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Advocate.

Service is incomplete on behalf of Respondent No. 1 (In C.A. No. 1172/2016) and respondent No. 3 (In C.A. No. 1174/2016). Certificate of service in both the respondents is still awaited and counsel for the appellant has also not taken fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1 and 3.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 1177-1181 OF 2016

It is submitted that there are 5 respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 & 5 is represented through Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Advocate.

Service is incomplete on behalf of Respondent No. 3 (In C.A. No. 1179/2016). Certificate of service from the high court in

...2

respect of respondent No. 3 is still awaited and counsel for the appellant has also not taken fresh steps to effect service on respondent no. 3.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1187-1189 OF 2016

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented through Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Advocate, respondent No. 3 is represented through Ms. Namita Choudary, Advocate.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that statement of case Notice has been issued on 12.11.2016 but both the counsel have not filed statement of case so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1190-1194 OF 2016

It is submitted that there are 5 respondents in this appeal and all are represented through Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Advocate.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that statement of case Notice has been issued on 12.11.2016 but both the counsel have not filed statement of case so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1195-1196 OF 2016

It is submitted that there are 2 respondents in this appeal. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Ashutosh Dubey.

Service is incomplete on behalf of respondent No. 2 (In C.A. No. 1196/2016). Certificate of service from the High Court in respect of respondent No. 2 is still awaited and counsel for the appellant has also not taken fresh steps to effect service on respondent no. 2.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1197-1199 OF 2016

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in this appeal. Respondent No. 3 is represented through Ms. Shobha, Advocate. Certificate of service has been received from the concerned High Court on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2 (In C.A. Nos. 1197 & 1198/2016) but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that both the counsel have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1200-1201 OF 2016

It is submitted that there are 2 respondents in this appeal. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Advocate. Certificate of service has been received from the concerned High Court on behalf of respondent No. 2 (In C.A. No. 1201/2016) but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that both the counsel have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1202-1206 OF 2016

It is submitted that there are 6 respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 are represented through Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Ms. Namita Choudhary, Advocates respectively. Certificate of service has been received from the concerned High Court on behalf of respondent No. 2 (In C.A. No. 1202/2016) but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is incomplete on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 to 6 (In C.A. Nos. 1204 to 1206/2016). Certificate of service from the high court in respect of respondent Nos. 4-6 are still awaited and counsel for the appellant has also not taken fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 4-6.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1207-1211 OF 2016

It is submitted that there are 5 respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 3 & 5 are represented through Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Advocate. Certificate of service has been received from the concerned High Court on behalf of respondent No. 1 (In C.A. No. 1207/2016) but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is incomplete on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 & 4 (In

C.A. Nos. 1208 to 1210/2016). Certificate of service from the high court in respect of respondent Nos. 2 & 4 are still awaited and counsel for the appellant has also not taken fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 2 and 4.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1212-1214 OF 2016

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 are represented through Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate. Certificate of service has been received from the concerned High Court on behalf of respondent No. 1 (In C.A. No. 1212/2016) but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that both the counsel have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to: 1. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv
308, C.K.Daphtary Chamber, Tilak Lane, N.D.
2. Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.
I-51, Jangpura Extn. N.D. 14
3. Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.
I-51, Jangpura Extn. N.D. 14
4. Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
I-51, LGF, Jangpura Extn. N.D. 14
5. Ms. Shobha, Adv.
H-18, Lajpat Nagar- III, N.D.
6. Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Central Agency Section, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR